HLS 24RS-2772 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 163

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREIBERG

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Morgan Daigle on her selection as a 2024 Louisiana Public Broadcasting Young Hero

A RESOLUTION

2 To commend Morgan Daigle on her selection as a 2024 Louisiana Public Broadcasting 3 Young Hero. 4 WHEREAS, Morgan Daigle is a junior at Northwood-Lena High School and a native 5 of Clifton, Louisiana, where she is a part of the local Choctaw Tribe; and 6 WHEREAS, as member of the Northwood-Lena High School Youth Volunteer 7 Corps, Morgan has volunteered hundreds of hours of public service in Clifton's Choctaw 8 community; her service includes cleaning up the community, promoting literacy, and 9 participating in blood drives; and 10 WHEREAS, Morgan was the driving force behind Northwood's Chemo Bag Drive, 11 which is in honor of her late mother, and resulted in over 120 bag donations to St. Francis 12 Cabrini Cancer Center in 2023; and 13 WHEREAS, Ms. Daigle is genuinely passionate about helping others, and as class 14 president for the past three years, she sets an example for the younger students at her school; 15 she also serves as a spokesperson for her classmates, and they look to her for leadership; and 16 WHEREAS, Morgan plans to become an educator, and she is most deserving of the 17 highest recognition for her inspiring selflessness and love of community service. 18 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the 19 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Morgan Daigle on her selection as a 2024 Louisiana Public Broadcasting Young Hero and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she 20 21 continue her excellent work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-2772 ORIGINAL HR NO. 163

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 163 Original

2024 Regular Session

Freiberg

Commends Morgan Daigle on her selection as a 2024 La. Public Broadcasting Young Hero.